
  

 

AMENDMENT 04 to the RFQ 24-242269 

Supply and installation of pedestrian access control barriers (turnstiles) in one NCR location for the Global Affairs 

Canada 

 

 

Amendment No 4 is being issued in order to answer the questions #09 and #11 from the table below.  

 

Q# Question Answer 

09 Indicates the Contractor, prior to contract awarding, must 

identify any other potential costs that may be incurred relating 

to the installation. Items may include any additional or 

replacement wiring that may be needed or if the installation 

footprint of the unit may require alterations to the floor to 

install/anchor.   

 

Q9-Is this cost to be addressed outside the proposal, based 

on findings upon removal of existing units?   

 

All bidders must provide a firm and final price in their 
proposal and will not be permitted to alter their bid price 
after the bid closing date.  Canada believes that the site 
visit provided enough information to all bidders to be able 
to provide a firm and final price in their bid.  

10 Pricing will be based on a single delivery of all units.  

Q10-Does GAC have available onsite storage for turnstile 

units?  

Yes. 



  

 

11 Q11-Does GAC have available onsite pallet lift to transport 

the turnstile units to storage, and then to the installation 

locations? 

 

No, we don’t have a pallet lift.  

 

 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 


